Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Assembly Bill 171

Date published: December 12, 1969

CHAPTER 269, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 269.25 of the statutes, relating to dismissal of legal action or proceeding for delay.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

269.25 of the statutes is amended to read:

715 CHAPTER 270

269.25 The court may without with notice dismiss any action or proceeding which is not brought to trial within $_{\text{five}}$ 4 years after its commencement.

Approved November 25, 1969.